

MACP No.205/2023

Smt.Aruna Sharma (L.Rs of Umesh Sharma) V/s Kewal Singh & Ors.

FIR No.58/2019

PS HSIIDC Barhi, District Sonapat, Haryana

20.03.2023

Fresh claim petition U/s 166 MV Act, 1988 filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

Heard.

The accident in this matter took place prior to the amendment in MV Act.

Issue notice of this petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner(s), returnable on **27.07.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2023