

MACP No. 205/23

Aruna Sharma & Ors. Vs. Kewal Singh & Ors.

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased with all the petitioners in person.

Driver in person with counsel Sh. Karan Sharma.

Sh. Sudershan Kumar, Senior Assistant from the office of Himachal Roadways.

WS on behalf of respondents not filed till date.

Ld. Counsel for respondents seeks some more time to file reply on behalf of respondents. Heard. In the interest of justice, respondents are granted one more opportunity to file their WS within 30 days from today under advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up on **08.12.2023** for exploring possibility of settlement, if any/filing of WS/framing of issues.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.07.2023