

MACP No. 205/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL SINGH@
KEVAL SINGH

08.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners
Ms. Shivani, Ld. Proxy counsel for the driver/respondent no. 1.
None for respondent no. 2.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

This is an outstation road accident case wherein notice is yet to be served upon respondent no. 2/registered and the status of DAR.

Keeping in view that this is an outstation road accident case, let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 2/registered owner through SSP concerned with the directions to the petitioner to submit the status of the DAR petition in the local area jurisdiction. Steps be taken by the insurer for notice to respondent no. 2/registered owner.

Vehicle in question being the state vehicle as per the report.

Put up on 18.03.2024.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.12.2023