

MACT 205/23
ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA)
Vs.
KEWAL SINGH @ KEVAL SINGH

18.03.2024

Present: Shri Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for driver.
Owner not served yet.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Steps not taken by the petitioner for service of respondent no. 2
(owner). Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file PF/RC within
seven days from today for service of respondent no. 2.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 2 on filing
of PF/RC to be served through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up on **20.07.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.03.2024