

MACT 205/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL SINGH
@ KEVAL SINGH

16.04.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Ms. Megha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner through
VC.

Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Criminal case record not filed by the petitioner.

None has been appearing since last date on behalf of petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to appear in person,
failing which, petition shall be dismissed.

Put up on **06.06.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.04.2025