

MACT 205/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEWAL SINGH
@ KEVAL SINGH

06.06.2025

Present: Shri Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith son of petitioner Aruna Sharma in person.
Ms. Megha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner through VC.
None for insurance company.

An application filed on behalf of petitioner for converting the present petition u/s. 166 M.V. Act to petition u/s. 164 M.V. Act. Copy is kept on record to be supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for reply/argument on the application on **17.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.06.2025