

MACT 205/23

ARUNA SHARMA (LRS OF UMESH SHARMA) Vs. KEVAL
SINGH @ KEVAL SINGH

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shankar Lal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

Ms. Payal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver.

None for owner.

Offending vehicle is uninsured

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to
file their reply.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.02.2026